Operating Instructions
for
Stationary Infrared Thermometer
Model: TIR-SN
TIR-SN
page 2 TIR-SN 01/03
1. Contents
1. Contents........................................................................................................2

TIR-SN
TIR-SN 01/03 page 7
10. Ordering Codes
Model Measuring range Optics Application
TIR-SN410 0 to +100 °C
TIR-SN420 0 to +200 °C
TIR-SN430 -20°C to +300°C
TIR-SN450 0 to +500 °C
..G = optics
300 mm
(1:15)
Plastic, rubber, glass, paper, textile,
asphalt, liquids, paints, wood, food,
no bright metals
11. Maintenance
The instrument has no parts that require maintenance. If deemed necessary,
clean the lens carefully with a soft.
For a more gentle approach, you may instead clean the lens with dry,
compressed air containing no oil or dust.
12. Accessories
TIR-ZS100 Adjustable mounting for rugged environments. Material:
Stainless Steel
TIR-ZS200 Mounting and alignment support
TIR-ZS300 Installation tube
TIR-ZS400 Stainless steel vent nozzle to prevent dust from depositing
on the optics
TIR-ZS500 Bracket for flange system
TIR-ZS600 Tube support with vent nozzle and flange
TIR-ZS700 Bracket with silica glass pane for flange system
TIR-ZS800 Ceramic tube 600 mm closed for flange system
TIR-ZS900 Cooling case with integrated vent nozzle cap for cooling the
infrared thermometer and preventing dust deposits on the
optics. For connection to cooling water circuit and
compressed air.
Material: Stainless Steel